9  LG 5924 / 16.03.22 en / 527A
	SAFEMASTER
	Emergency Stop Module
	LG 5924
0262828
Datasheet / Operating Instructions                                              ENGLISH
	Translation
	of the original instructions

Technical data that is not stated in the UL-Data, can be found
in the technical data section.
Ordering Example
Standard Type
LG 5924.48/61  DC 24 V
Article number:	 0061916
•	 Output:	 3 NO, 1 NC contacts
•	 Nominal voltage UN:	 DC 24 V
•	 Width:	 22.5 mm
Troubleshooting
Failure Potential cause
LED "Power" does not light up Power supply not connected
LED "K1/K2" does not light up Relay K1 and K2 not energized
Device cannot be activated - Supply voltage is not present
- Defective On-button e.g. no bridge
  at Y1 and Y2
- K1 or K2 are welded
Maintenance and repairs
-- The device contains no parts that require maintenance.
-- In case of failure, do not open the device but send it to manufacturer
	 for repair.
16  LG 5924 / 16.03.22 en / 527A
Characteristics
Application Examples
Single channel emergency-stop circuit without feed back loop, with or wi-
thout automatic restart.
For automatic restart terminals Y1-Y2 must be linked.
No ON-pushbutton necessary.
Suited up to SIL2, Performance Level d, Cat. 3*
Contact reinforcement by external contactors, 2-channel controlled. For
currents > 5 A the output contacts can be reinforced by external contac-
tors. Functioning of the external contactors is monitored by looping the NC
contacts into the start circuit (Y1-Y2).
Suited up to SIL2, Performance Level d, Cat. 3*
Two-channel emergency-stop circuit without feed back loop, with or
without automatic restart.
For automatic restart terminals Y1-Y2 must be linked.
No ON-push button necessary.
Suited up to SIL3, Performance Level e, Cat. 4
*	 Suited up to SIL3, Performance Level e, Cat. 4 for E-stop systems
	 according to IEC 60947-5-5, under the following conditions:
-- A maximum number of operations for the E-stop button is observed
-- The E-stop button and the E-stop module are installed in the same cabinet
M11552
A2(-)
A1(+) Y1 Y2
S21(-)
LG5924
2313
2414
... ...
... ...
On
L1(+)
N(-)
Emergency
stop
Quadratic total current limit curve LG 5924 AC 110 V, AC 230 V
At an altitude > 2000 m adjustment of the curve by -0.5 °C / 100 m
(see example 4000 m)
Quadratic total current limit curve LG 5924 DC 24 V
At an altitude > 2000 m adjustment of the curve by -0.5 °C / 100 m
(see example 4000 m)
M9717_c
50
100
0 10 20 30 40 6050
75
T (  C)
25
0